

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 16-0105 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/15/2016 In control: Safety & Well-being Committee

On agenda: 3/15/2016 Final action: 3/29/2016

Title: Amends a contract with Rite of Passage, Inc. for an additional \$3,520,080 for a new total contract

amount of \$4,300,300, to provide placements and case management services to youth in out-of-home

care (2015-21670-02).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. RR16 0105 DHS Rite of Passage 2015-21670-02, 3. RR16 0105 DHS ROP 2015-

21670-02 Key Contract Terms, 4. ROP summary 31116mc, 5. 201521670-02 Rite of Passage

Contract, 6. RR16-0105 Resolution Rite of Passage

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/29/2016	3	City Council	adopted en bloc	Pass
3/22/2016	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
3/15/2016	1	Safety & Well-being Committee	approved for filing	Pass